
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire    520    520      0      0
2 Norfolk    518    518      0      0
3 Cambridgeshire    480    480      0      0
4 Essex    471    471      0      0
5 Suffolk    329    329      0      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 87 Theo Adesina Essex 148 48 50 50
2 4 Charlie Williams Norfolk 142 50 42 50
3 99 Semba Bwalya Hertfordshire 133 50 40 43
4 94 Joshua Horleston Hertfordshire 132 46 43 43
5 96 Ike Laseinde Hertfordshire 129 38 43 48

6= 5 Alfie Williams Norfolk 127 41 44 42
6= 80 Julian Priest Cambridgeshire 127 48 33 46
8= 95 Cameron Crowe Hertfordshire 126 34 46 46
8= 98 Jean Claude Aka Hertfordshire 126 42 36 48
10 1 Alex Simpson Norfolk 125 40 49 36

11= 6 Charlie Green Norfolk 124 44 46 34
11= 84 Thomas Williams Cambridgeshire 124 46 38 40
13 88 Daniel Ogutuga Essex 122 44 40 38
14 83 Oisin Murphy Cambridgeshire 119 36 49 34
15 89 Sam Tremelling Essex 115 41 36 38
16 81 Jacob Park Cambridgeshire 110 34 32 44
17 3 Josh Gosling Norfolk 109 36 33 40
18 2 Tyler Bilyard Norfolk 108 38 34 36
19 97 David Koffi Hertfordshire 107 30 48 29
20 75 Jamie Besford Suffolk 96 28 38 30
21 85 Lois Ripper Cambridgeshire 93 32 29 32
22 82 Luhan Bely Cambridgeshire 91 32 30 29
23 90 Ben Sanctuary Essex 86 30 24 32
24 77 Isaac Price Suffolk 80 28 26 26
25 76 Charlie Adams Suffolk 77 24 29 24

26= 73 Mark Richardson Suffolk 76 24 26 26
26= 78 Harvey Gladwell Suffolk 76 26 28 22
26= 92 Owen Dodge Essex 76 26 22 28
29 91 Gbenga Adewole Essex 70 22 24 24
30 74 Oliver Langner Suffolk 66 22 22 22



Team Results Cambridgeshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire    520    520      0      0
2 Norfolk    518    518      0      0
3 Cambridgeshire    480    480      0      0
4 Essex    471    471      0      0
5 Suffolk    329    329      0      0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Julian Priest 2LR 22.9 22.9 2 48
80 Julian Priest SB 73 73 9= 33
80 Julian Priest SLJ 2.46 2.47 2.52 2.52 3 46
81 Jacob Park 2LR 24.3 24.3 9 34
81 Jacob Park S 7.75 8.15 8.09 8.15 10 32
81 Jacob Park STJ 0.00 7.18 7.60 7.60 4 44
82 Luhan Bely 2LR 24.8 24.8 10 32
82 Luhan Bely S 7.38 8.00 7.50 8.00 11 30
82 Luhan Bely STJ 6.23 6.52 0.00 6.52 11= 29
83 Oisin Murphy 4LR 53.1 53.1 8 36
83 Oisin Murphy SB 87 87 1= 49
83 Oisin Murphy SLJ 2.16 1.98 2.12 2.16 9 34
84 Thomas Williams 4LR 51.2 51.2 3 46
84 Thomas Williams S 8.65 10.04 10.15 10.15 7 38
84 Thomas Williams STJ 7.23 6.84 7.32 7.32 6 40
85 Lois Ripper 4LR 53.5 53.5 10 32
85 Lois Ripper SB 70 70 11= 29
85 Lois Ripper SLJ 2.11 2.06 2.10 2.11 10 32



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire    520    520      0      0
2 Norfolk    518    518      0      0
3 Cambridgeshire    480    480      0      0
4 Essex    471    471      0      0
5 Suffolk    329    329      0      0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Theo Adesina 4LR 48.6 48.6 2 48
87 Theo Adesina S 13.99 13.78 0.00 13.99 1 50
87 Theo Adesina STJ 7.59 8.06 0.00 8.06 1 50
88 Daniel Ogutuga 2LR 23.3 23.3 4 44
88 Daniel Ogutuga S 10.68 0.00 10.05 10.68 6 40
88 Daniel Ogutuga SLJ 2.37 2.35 2.34 2.37 7 38
89 Sam Tremelling 4LR 52.1 52.1 5= 41
89 Sam Tremelling SB 74 74 8 36
89 Sam Tremelling STJ 7.11 6.92 6.80 7.11 7 38
90 Ben Sanctuary 2LR 25.1 25.1 11 30
90 Ben Sanctuary S 6.85 6.83 6.93 6.93 14 24
90 Ben Sanctuary STJ 0.00 6.24 6.60 6.60 10 32
91 Gbenga Adewole 4LR 1:00.4 1:00.4 15 22
91 Gbenga Adewole SB 50 50 14 24
91 Gbenga Adewole SLJ 1.66 1.68 1.72 1.72 14 24
92 Owen Dodge 2LR 27.3 27.3 13 26
92 Owen Dodge SB 49 49 15 22
92 Owen Dodge SLJ 1.74 1.30 1.89 1.89 12 28



Team Results Hertfordshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire    520    520      0      0
2 Norfolk    518    518      0      0
3 Cambridgeshire    480    480      0      0
4 Essex    471    471      0      0
5 Suffolk    329    329      0      0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Joshua Horleston 2LR 23.2 23.2 3 46
94 Joshua Horleston SB 80 80 4= 43
94 Joshua Horleston SLJ 2.40 2.35 2.42 2.42 4= 43
95 Cameron Crowe 4LR 53.3 53.3 9 34
95 Cameron Crowe S 11.15 11.27 11.87 11.87 3 46
95 Cameron Crowe STJ 7.09 7.24 7.61 7.61 3 46
96 Ike Laseinde 4LR 52.7 52.7 7 38
96 Ike Laseinde SB 80 80 4= 43
96 Ike Laseinde STJ 7.56 7.81 0.00 7.81 2 48
97 David Koffi 4LR 55.8 55.8 11 30
97 David Koffi S 13.50 13.75 12.67 13.75 2 48
97 David Koffi STJ 6.42 6.45 6.52 6.52 11= 29
98 Jean Claude Aka 2LR 23.6 23.6 5 42
98 Jean Claude Aka S 0.00 9.19 0.00 9.19 8 36
98 Jean Claude Aka SLJ 2.68 2.64 2.62 2.68 2 48
99 Semba Bwalya 2LR 22.8 22.8 1 50
99 Semba Bwalya SB 77 77 6 40
99 Semba Bwalya SLJ 2.36 2.42 2.38 2.42 4= 43



Team Results Norfolk (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire    520    520      0      0
2 Norfolk    518    518      0      0
3 Cambridgeshire    480    480      0      0
4 Essex    471    471      0      0
5 Suffolk    329    329      0      0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Alex Simpson 2LR 23.8 23.8 6 40
1 Alex Simpson SB 87 87 1= 49
1 Alex Simpson STJ 7.04 6.83 7.08 7.08 8 36
2 Tyler Bilyard 2LR 24.1 24.1 7 38
2 Tyler Bilyard S 8.33 8.05 8.17 8.33 9 34
2 Tyler Bilyard SLJ 2.21 2.24 2.26 2.26 8 36
3 Josh Gosling 2LR 24.2 24.2 8 36
3 Josh Gosling SB 73 73 9= 33
3 Josh Gosling SLJ 2.28 2.38 2.38 2.38 6 40
4 Charlie Williams 4LR 48.2 48.2 1 50
4 Charlie Williams S 9.64 9.81 11.27 11.27 5 42
4 Charlie Williams SLJ 2.67 2.74 2.74 2.74 1 50
5 Alfie Williams 4LR 52.1 52.1 5= 41
5 Alfie Williams S 10.66 11.40 10.78 11.40 4 44
5 Alfie Williams STJ 7.36 7.34 7.54 7.54 5 42
6 Charlie Green 4LR 51.8 51.8 4 44
6 Charlie Green SB 81 81 3 46
6 Charlie Green STJ 6.34 6.48 7.03 7.03 9 34



Team Results Suffolk (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Hertfordshire    520    520      0      0
2 Norfolk    518    518      0      0
3 Cambridgeshire    480    480      0      0
4 Essex    471    471      0      0
5 Suffolk    329    329      0      0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Mark Richardson 2LR 27.6 27.6 14 24
73 Mark Richardson SB 62 62 13 26
73 Mark Richardson STJ 4.84 5.06 4.96 5.06 13 26
74 Oliver Langner 2LR 31.4 31.4 15 22
74 Oliver Langner S 4.67 4.35 4.04 4.67 15 22
74 Oliver Langner SLJ 1.40 1.24 1.30 1.40 15 22
75 Jamie Besford 2LR 25.5 25.5 12 28
75 Jamie Besford SB 76 76 7 38
75 Jamie Besford SLJ 2.05 1.97 2.06 2.06 11 30
76 Charlie Adams 4LR 57.7 57.7 14 24
76 Charlie Adams SB 70 70 11= 29
76 Charlie Adams STJ 0.00 4.79 0.00 4.79 14 24
77 Isaac Price 4LR 56.3 56.3 12 28
77 Isaac Price S 6.41 7.31 0.00 7.31 13 26
77 Isaac Price SLJ 1.82 1.80 1.88 1.88 13 26
78 Harvey Gladwell 4LR 56.8 56.8 13 26
78 Harvey Gladwell S 7.50 7.21 7.41 7.50 12 28
78 Harvey Gladwell STJ 0.00 4.42 4.48 4.48 15 22



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Hertfordshire Black 99 Semba Bwalya 22.8       50
2 Cambridgeshire Sky 80 Julian Priest 22.9       48
3 Hertfordshire Black 94 Joshua Horleston 23.2       46
4 Essex Red 88 Daniel Ogutuga 23.3       44
5 Hertfordshire Black 98 Jean Claude Aka 23.6       42
6 Norfolk Yellow 1 Alex Simpson 23.8       40
7 Norfolk Yellow 2 Tyler Bilyard 24.1       38
8 Norfolk Yellow 3 Josh Gosling 24.2       36
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 81 Jacob Park 24.3       34

10 Cambridgeshire Sky 82 Luhan Bely 24.8       32
11 Essex Red 90 Ben Sanctuary 25.1       30
12 Suffolk Maroon 75 Jamie Besford 25.5       28
13 Essex Red 92 Owen Dodge 27.3       26
14 Suffolk Maroon 73 Mark Richardson 27.6       24
15 Suffolk Maroon 74 Oliver Langner 31.4       22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Norfolk Yellow 4 Charlie Williams 48.2       50
2 Essex Red 87 Theo Adesina 48.6       48
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 84 Thomas Williams 51.2       46
4 Norfolk Yellow 6 Charlie Green 51.8       44

5= Essex Red 89 Sam Tremelling 52.1       41
5= Norfolk Yellow 5 Alfie Williams 52.1       41
7 Hertfordshire Black 96 Ike Laseinde 52.7       38
8 Cambridgeshire Sky 83 Oisin Murphy 53.1       36
9 Hertfordshire Black 95 Cameron Crowe 53.3       34

10 Cambridgeshire Sky 85 Lois Ripper 53.5       32
11 Hertfordshire Black 97 David Koffi 55.8       30
12 Suffolk Maroon 77 Isaac Price 56.3       28
13 Suffolk Maroon 78 Harvey Gladwell 56.8       26
14 Suffolk Maroon 76 Charlie Adams 57.7       24
15 Essex Red 91 Gbenga Adewole 1:00.4       22



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Essex Red 87 Theo Adesina 13.99       50
2 Hertfordshire Black 97 David Koffi 13.75       48
3 Hertfordshire Black 95 Cameron Crowe 11.87       46
4 Norfolk Yellow 5 Alfie Williams 11.40       44
5 Norfolk Yellow 4 Charlie Williams 11.27       42
6 Essex Red 88 Daniel Ogutuga 10.68       40
7 Cambridgeshire Sky 84 Thomas Williams 10.15       38
8 Hertfordshire Black 98 Jean Claude Aka 9.19       36
9 Norfolk Yellow 2 Tyler Bilyard 8.33       34

10 Cambridgeshire Sky 81 Jacob Park 8.15       32
11 Cambridgeshire Sky 82 Luhan Bely 8.00       30
12 Suffolk Maroon 78 Harvey Gladwell 7.50       28
13 Suffolk Maroon 77 Isaac Price 7.31       26
14 Essex Red 90 Ben Sanctuary 6.93       24
15 Suffolk Maroon 74 Oliver Langner 4.67       22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1= Cambridgeshire Sky 83 Oisin Murphy 87       49
1= Norfolk Yellow 1 Alex Simpson 87       49
3 Norfolk Yellow 6 Charlie Green 81       46

4= Hertfordshire Black 94 Joshua Horleston 80       43
4= Hertfordshire Black 96 Ike Laseinde 80       43
6 Hertfordshire Black 99 Semba Bwalya 77       40
7 Suffolk Maroon 75 Jamie Besford 76       38
8 Essex Red 89 Sam Tremelling 74       36

9= Cambridgeshire Sky 80 Julian Priest 73       33
9= Norfolk Yellow 3 Josh Gosling 73       33

11= Cambridgeshire Sky 85 Lois Ripper 70       29
11= Suffolk Maroon 76 Charlie Adams 70       29
13 Suffolk Maroon 73 Mark Richardson 62       26
14 Essex Red 91 Gbenga Adewole 50       24
15 Essex Red 92 Owen Dodge 49       22



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Norfolk Yellow 4 Charlie Williams 2.74       50
2 Hertfordshire Black 98 Jean Claude Aka 2.68       48
3 Cambridgeshire Sky 80 Julian Priest 2.52       46

4= Hertfordshire Black 94 Joshua Horleston 2.42       43
4= Hertfordshire Black 99 Semba Bwalya 2.42       43
6 Norfolk Yellow 3 Josh Gosling 2.38       40
7 Essex Red 88 Daniel Ogutuga 2.37       38
8 Norfolk Yellow 2 Tyler Bilyard 2.26       36
9 Cambridgeshire Sky 83 Oisin Murphy 2.16       34

10 Cambridgeshire Sky 85 Lois Ripper 2.11       32
11 Suffolk Maroon 75 Jamie Besford 2.06       30
12 Essex Red 92 Owen Dodge 1.89       28
13 Suffolk Maroon 77 Isaac Price 1.88       26
14 Essex Red 91 Gbenga Adewole 1.72       24
15 Suffolk Maroon 74 Oliver Langner 1.40       22



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final  Under 15 Boys Hertfordshire Sports Village 12 Feb 2017

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Essex Red 87 Theo Adesina 8.06       50
2 Hertfordshire Black 96 Ike Laseinde 7.81       48
3 Hertfordshire Black 95 Cameron Crowe 7.61       46
4 Cambridgeshire Sky 81 Jacob Park 7.60       44
5 Norfolk Yellow 5 Alfie Williams 7.54       42
6 Cambridgeshire Sky 84 Thomas Williams 7.32       40
7 Essex Red 89 Sam Tremelling 7.11       38
8 Norfolk Yellow 1 Alex Simpson 7.08       36
9 Norfolk Yellow 6 Charlie Green 7.03       34

10 Essex Red 90 Ben Sanctuary 6.60       32
11= Cambridgeshire Sky 82 Luhan Bely 6.52       29
11= Hertfordshire Black 97 David Koffi 6.52       29
13 Suffolk Maroon 73 Mark Richardson 5.06       26
14 Suffolk Maroon 76 Charlie Adams 4.79       24
15 Suffolk Maroon 78 Harvey Gladwell 4.48       22


